GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

TILPARA BARRAGE SUB-DIVISION

SURI * BIRBHUM Ph No. - 03462-255233

e-mail:- sdotbsubdivn@gmail.com

Memo No.: 18 Dated: 07.01.2021

1st corrigendum of Notice Inviting Tender No. 04 of 2020-21 of Sub-Divisional Officer, Tilpara Barrage Sub-Division Suri, Birbhum circulated vide this office Memo No. 975 Dated- 31.12.2020 of Sub-Divisional officer Tilpara Barrage Sub-Division Suri, Birbhum.

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following modifications have been made in the above Notice Inviting Tender. At all the offices as per G.O. No. 312-IA Dt. 6.4.89 and no. 314-IA Dt. 7.4.89.

Particulars	Read as	Instead of
Last Date of Application for tender document	18/01/2021 up to 2:00 p.m	11/01/2021 up to 2:00 p.m
Last Date of issue of tender document	19/01/2021 after 4:00 p.m.	13/01/2021 after 4:00 p.m.
Date of Dropping	22/01/2021 up to 3:00 p.m.	18/01/2021 up to 3:00 p.m.
Date of Opening	22/01/2021 after 3:30 p.m.	18/01/2021 after 3:30 p.m.

All other terms & condition will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Tilpara Barrage Sub-Division. Suri, Birbhum

Memo No.:18/1 (7) Date:- 07.01.2021

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- The Superintending Engineer; Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.
- The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum.
- The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishsd, Suri, Birbhum
- The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- District Information & cultural officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. for information & wide circulation.
- Notice Board, Tilpara Barrage Sub Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- Accounts Section, Suri, Birbhum.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Tilpara Barrage Sub-Division Suri, Birbhum.